

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 8457 of 2019

Sandeep Kumar Netam & another *versus* State of Chhattisgarh and another

16.10.2019	Ms. Khushboo Dua, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Soumya Rai, P.L., for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No.2/ C.G. Public Service Commission. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the issue involved in this case pertains to appointment of Assistant Director (Research) in the Housing & Environment Department. It is contended that according to the advertisement, initially 9 subjects were enlisted in the advertisement dated 02.01.2019 and pursuant thereto, the petitioner has filled the application on 10.02.2019. Subsequently after four months, by way of addendum / corrigendum, vide advertisement dated 25.06.2019 one more subject i.e., commerce and accountancy was added which is unlike to the examination pattern of Assistant Director in the other way and thereby the rule of game was changed after the petitioner has applied for the examination. Consequently it has caused serious prejudice to the petitioner to answer upto the merit. It is submitted that till today the results have not been declared. Shri Ashish Shrivastava accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2. He is directed to file reply. It is directed that result of the Assistant Director (Research) shall not be published till the next date of hearing. Cc as per rules. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge	
R a o		